

original

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

08 MAY -6 PM 12:09

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY Cruser
DEPUTY

NO. 36855-2-II
Clark County No. 06-1-01351-4

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JAMES JOSEPH GRUBBS

Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ANNE CRUSER/WSBA #27944
Attorney for Appellant

P. O. Box 1670
Kalama, WA 98625
360 - 673-4941

PM 5/2/08

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

I. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN MR. GRUBBS' CONVICTIONS..... 1

B. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1

I. THE STATE PRODUCED INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE THAT THE APPELLANT IS THE SAME PARTY NAMED IN THE NO CONTACT ORDER FOUND IN EXHIBIT 5, AND THAT THE CORAL FRAZER WHO TESTIFIED WAS THE SAME PROTECTED PARTY NAMED IN THE NO CONTACT ORDER FOUND IN EXHIBIT 5. 1

II. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN MR. GRUBBS' CONVICTION FOR RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY IN COUNT I BECAUSE CORAL FRAZER NEVER IDENTIFIED ANYONE IN THE COURTROOM AS HAVING ASSAULTED HER..... 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

1. FACTUAL HISTORY..... 1

2. PROCEDURAL HISTORY 2

D. ARGUMENT..... 4

I. THE STATE PRODUCED INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO PROVE THAT THE APPELLANT IS THE SAME PARTY NAMED IN THE NO CONTACT ORDER FOUND IN EXHIBIT 5, AND THAT THE CORAL FRAZER WHO TESTIFIED WAS THE SAME PROTECTED PARTY NAMED IN THE NO CONTACT ORDER FOUND IN EXHIBIT 5. 4

II. THE EVIDENCE IS INSUFFICIENT TO SUSTAIN MR. GRUBBS' CONVICTION FOR RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY IN COUNT I BECAUSE CORAL FRAZER NEVER IDENTIFIED

**ANYONE IN THE COURTROOM AS HAVING ASSAULTED
HER..... 10**

E. CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068 (1970)	8
<i>State v. Baeza</i> , 100 Wn.2d 487, 670 P.2d 646 (1983)	8
<i>State v. Brezillac</i> , 19 Wn.App. 11, 573 P.2d 1343 (1978).....	12
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 18 Wn.App. 831, 572 P.2d 734 (1977)	12
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	9
<i>State v. Harkness</i> , 1 Wn.2d 530, 96 P.2d 460 (1939)	12
<i>State v. Hunter</i> , 29 Wn.App. 218, 627 P.2d 1339 (1981).....	11, 12, 13
<i>State v. King</i> , 113 Wn.App. 243, 54 P.3d 1218 (2002)	10
<i>State v. Luther</i> , 157 Wn.2d 63, 134 P.3d 205, <i>cert. denied</i> , 127 S.Ct. 440 (2006).....	9
<i>State v. Partin</i> , 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977).....	9
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	9
<i>State v. Varga</i> , 151 Wn.2d 179, 86 P.3d 139 (2004)	9
